Model SMD650
 Total Output Power   650 watts
 Output Channels   Single
 Input Mains Voltage   90-264VAC
STANDARD FEATURES
• Wide range Power Factor Corrected 90
to 264VAC, 47 to 63Hz. single phase
• Less than 300 µA leakage

Remote sense .........................Compensates for 0.5 V  lead
drop min. Will operate without remote sense connected.
Reverse connection protected.
Physical
Size …………………………..…5.0”W x 8.5”L x 2.28”H
                                    (127mm x 216mm x 58mm)
Weight ……………………….....3.2 lbs. (1.45 kg.)
ENVIRONMENTAL
15481 Electronic Lane • Huntington Beach, CA 92649 • 714.898.6551 • Fax: 714.894.9248
e-mail: sales@cdipower.com • www.cdipower.com X04
Medical Grade
Certifications
NEW
Model Output Maximum Minimum Typical Ripple Voltage
Number Voltage1 Current Load Regulation P/P (PARD)2 Adjust
SMD650-15-C 15VDC 43.33A 0A ± 1% 150 mV ± 5%
SMD650-24-C 24VDC 27.08A 0A ± 1% 240 mV ± 5%
SMD650-28-C 28VDC 23.21 0A ± 1% 280 mV ± 5%
SMD650-36-C 36VDC 18.06A 0A ± 1% 360 mV ± 5%
SMD650-48-C 48VDC 13.54A 0A ± 1% 480 mV ± 5%
  Notes:
  1)  Other voltage and current combinations are available in 0.10V increments. Consult with factory representative for details
  2)  Measured with 20MHz bandwith at nominal line full load
  *  Lower input current leakage models are optional. Contact a factory representative for details
SMD650-12-C 12VDC 54.16A 0A ± 1% 120 mV ± 5%
 Conversion Devices, Inc.                                      Just Medical Power Supplies since 1981
15481 Electronic Lane  •  Huntington Beach, CA 92649  •  (714) 898-6551  •  Fax: (714) 894-9248
e-mail: sales@cdipower.com  •  www.cdipower.com
Rev. X04